CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
December 15, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Youth Readers Advisory and Programming
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Focuses on Readers Advisory
Twinsburg, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Meeting
Worthington, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Meeting
Worthington, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Focuses on Readers Advisory
Twinsburg, Ohio

Ohio Wesleyan University
Governments Documents Fall Meeting
Delaware, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians
Fall Meeting
Parma, Ohio

Art Libraries Society of North America
Regional Annual Meeting
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Youth Readers Advisory and Programming
Twinsburg, Ohio

American Library Association
Intro to LC's Music Medium Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio History Alliance
Annual Meeting
Worthington, Ohio

DATE

10/26/15

10/29/15

11/13/15

11/13/15

10/29/15

11/13/15

10/30/15

10/2/15

10/26/15

10/28/15

10/1/15 - 10/2/15

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Renita Carter

Judy Daniels

Amy Dawson

Jaime Declet

Jaime Declet

Sarah Dobransky

Yeshen Dugosva-Montgomery

Pamela Eyerdam

Adela Garcia

Dawn Grattino

Olivia Hoge

REPORT C

AMOUNT

15.00

15.00

75.00

220.47

48.35

138.00

50.00

35.00

48.18

81.00

339.29



ITEM

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Youth Readers Advisory and Programming
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians
Fall Meeting
Parma, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians
Fall Meeting
Parma, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Safer at Work Seminar
Hudson, Ohio

Cleveland Society for Human Resource Management
2015 Womens Leadersip Seminar
Mayfield Heights, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians
Fall Meeting
Parma, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Meeting
Worthington, Ohio

American Payroll Association
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Youth Readers Advisory and Programming
Twinsburg, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Meeting
Worthington, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Safer at Work Seminar
Hudson, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Youth Readers Advisory and Programming
Twinsburg, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Meeting
Worthington, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

DATE

10/26/15

10/30/15

10/30/15

11/4/15

10/29/15

10/30/15

11/13/15

11/5/15 - 11/6/15

10/26/15

11/13/15

11/4/15

10/26/15

11/13/15

10/6/15 - 10/9/15

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Tommy Houghton

Regina Houseman

Amei Hu

Amiya Hutson

Dawntae Jackson

Andrea Johnson

Pam Matthews

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Kelli Minter

Michael Monaco

Pasha Moncrief

Pasha Moncrrief

Shayna Muckerheide

Sandra Nosse

AMOUNT

15.00

50.00

50.00

22.94

119.00

50.00

223.35

162.96

31.20

215.88

27.39

33.37

75.00

758.05



ITEM

Customers of Sirsi Dynix User Group
Consortia Meeting
Boston, Masschusetts

Customers of Sirsi Dynix User Group
Consortia Meeting
Boston, Masschusetts

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Summer Reading Workshop
Ravenna, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians
Fall Meeting
Parma, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Focuses on Readers Advisory
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Focuses on Readers Advisory
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Safer at Work Seminar
Hudson, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Youth Readers Advisory and Programming

Twinsburg, Ohio

Skillpath Seminars

Managing Multiple Projects, Objectives and Deadlines

Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Focuses on Readers Advisory
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Youth Readers Advisory and Programming
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Focuses on Readers Advisory
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Safer at Work Seminar
Hudson, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Focuses on Readers Advisory
Twinsburg, Ohio

DATE

10/21/15 - 10/23/15

10/21/15 - 10/23/15

11/6/15

10/30/15

10/29/15

10/29/15

11/4/15

10/26/15

10/23/15

10/29/15

10/26/15

10/29/15

11/4/15

10/29/15

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Marlene Pelyhes

Hilary Prisbylla

Kendra Proctor

Barbara Satow

Jeanna Sauls

Lori Scurka

Lori Scurka

Rosa Simone

David Swinerton

Lakitha Tolbert

Lakitha Tolbert

Helena Travka

Donna Willingham

Lakeisha Winstead

AMOUNT

899.41

812,51

38.46

50.00

15.00

27.99

21.22

15.00

149.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

19.55

15.00



ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF AMOUNT

MEMBER
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 10/26/15 Helen Zaluckyj 42.60
Youth Readers Advisory and Programming
Twinsburg, Ohio
TOTAL $5,050.17
SUMMARY
FUND NOVEMBER YEAR TO DATE
General $5,050.17 $63,049.10
Lockwood Thompson 0.00 15,991.82
OLBPD - Library for the Blind 0.00 1,466.29
LSTA - Know it Know 0.00 1,728.74

TOTAL $5,050.17 $82,235.95



