CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

REPORT C

Finance Committee

December 15, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Youth Readers Advisory and Programming Twinsburg, Ohio	10/26/15	Renita Carter	15.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Focuses on Readers Advisory Twinsburg, Ohio	10/29/15	Judy Daniels	15.00
Ohio Library Council Leadership Meeting Worthington, Ohio	11/13/15	Amy Dawson	75.00
Ohio Library Council Leadership Meeting Worthington, Ohio	11/13/15	Jaime Declet	220.47
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Focuses on Readers Advisory Twinsburg, Ohio	10/29/15	Jaime Declet	48.35
Ohio Wesleyan University Governments Documents Fall Meeting Delaware, Ohio	11/13/15	Sarah Dobransky	138.00
Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians Fall Meeting Parma, Ohio	10/30/15	Yeshen Dugosva-Montgomery	50.00
Art Libraries Society of North America Regional Annual Meeting Cleveland, Ohio	10/2/15	Pamela Eyerdam	35.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Youth Readers Advisory and Programming Twinsburg, Ohio	10/26/15	Adela Garcia	48.18
American Library Association Intro to LC's Music Medium Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	10/28/15	Dawn Grattino	81.00
Ohio History Alliance Annual Meeting Worthington, Ohio	10/1/15 - 10/2/15	Olivia Hoge	339.29

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Youth Readers Advisory and Programming Twinsburg, Ohio	10/26/15	Tommy Houghton	15.00
Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians Fall Meeting Parma, Ohio	10/30/15	Regina Houseman	50.00
Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians Fall Meeting Parma, Ohio	10/30/15	Amei Hu	50.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Safer at Work Seminar Hudson, Ohio	11/4/15	Amiya Hutson	22.94
Cleveland Society for Human Resource Management 2015 Womens Leadersip Seminar Mayfield Heights, Ohio	10/29/15	Dawntae Jackson	119.00
Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians Fall Meeting Parma, Ohio	10/30/15	Andrea Johnson	50.00
Ohio Library Council Leadership Meeting Worthington, Ohio	11/13/15	Pam Matthews	223.35
American Payroll Association Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	11/5/15 - 11/6/15	Ronelle Miller-Hood	162.96
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Youth Readers Advisory and Programming Twinsburg, Ohio	10/26/15	Kelli Minter	31.20
Ohio Library Council Leadership Meeting Worthington, Ohio	11/13/15	Michael Monaco	215.88
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Safer at Work Seminar Hudson, Ohio	11/4/15	Pasha Moncrief	27.39
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Youth Readers Advisory and Programming Twinsburg, Ohio	10/26/15	Pasha Moncrrief	33.37
Ohio Library Council Leadership Meeting Worthington, Ohio	11/13/15	Shayna Muckerheide	75.00
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention and Expo Cincinnati, Ohio	10/6/15 - 10/9/15	Sandra Nosse	758.05

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Customers of Sirsi Dynix User Group Consortia Meeting Boston, Masschusetts	10/21/15 - 10/23/15	Marlene Pelyhes	899.41
Customers of Sirsi Dynix User Group Consortia Meeting Boston, Masschusetts	10/21/15 - 10/23/15	Hilary Prisbylla	812.51
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Summer Reading Workshop Ravenna, Ohio	11/6/15	Kendra Proctor	38.46
Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians Fall Meeting Parma, Ohio	10/30/15	Barbara Satow	50.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Focuses on Readers Advisory Twinsburg, Ohio	10/29/15	Jeanna Sauls	15.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Focuses on Readers Advisory Twinsburg, Ohio	10/29/15	Lori Scurka	27.99
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Safer at Work Seminar Hudson, Ohio	11/4/15	Lori Scurka	21.22
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Youth Readers Advisory and Programming Twinsburg, Ohio	10/26/15	Rosa Simone	15.00
Skillpath Seminars Managing Multiple Projects, Objectives and Deadlines Cleveland, Ohio	10/23/15	David Swinerton	149.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Focuses on Readers Advisory Twinsburg, Ohio	10/29/15	Lakitha Tolbert	15.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Youth Readers Advisory and Programming Twinsburg, Ohio	10/26/15	Lakitha Tolbert	15.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Focuses on Readers Advisory Twinsburg, Ohio	10/29/15	Helena Travka	15.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Safer at Work Seminar Hudson, Ohio	11/4/15	Donna Willingham	19.55
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Focuses on Readers Advisory Twinsburg, Ohio	10/29/15	Lakeisha Winstead	15.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Youth Readers Advisory and Programming Twinsburg, Ohio	10/26/15	Helen Zaluckyj	42.60
TOTAL			\$5,050.17

SUMMARY

FUND	NOVEMBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$5,050.17	\$63,049.10
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	15,991.82
OLBPD - Library for the Blind	0.00	1,466.29
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	1,728.74
TOTAL	\$5,050.17	\$82,235.95